
Roberts Wesleyan (3-13,1-6 ECC) -vs- D'Youville (5-13,5-5 ECC)
01/28/26 at Saints Center Gym, Buffalo, NY

 
 

 
 
Roberts Wesleyan 75

D'Youville 82

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 7:45 PM
Attendance: 220
Site: Saints Center Gym, Buffalo, NY
Referees: Christopher Weber, Geoff Ferenc, Peter Eberz

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Roberts Wesleyan 34 41 75
D'Youville 37 45 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Brown,Jordan * 40 9-17 4-8 0-0 1-2 3 2 4 4 0 1 22
10 Kleitz,Trey * 30 5-8 4-4 2-3 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 16
08 Carter,Keonjay * 28 3-7 1-4 5-6 1-0 1 1 3 2 1 1 12
22 Soumahoro,Mohamed * 25 3-4 0-0 4-6 0-1 1 4 0 2 3 0 10
05 Woods,Collin * 29 2-9 0-2 2-2 1-2 3 2 7 5 1 2 6
03 Gardner,Khalik 18 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 1 0 2 4
02 Lee,Jaden 15 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 0 3
11 Hicks,Zach 11 1-2 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 2 1 1 0 0 2
21 Trubia,Greyson 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-54 10-21 13-19 8-12 20 19 15 16 5 7 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-27   48.15% 6-11   54.55% 2-4   50.00%
Second Half 13-27   48.15% 4-10   40.00% 11-15   73.33%
Total 26-54   48.1% 10-21   47.6% 13-19   68.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Reynolds,Sean * 30 8-12 5-8 3-3 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 24
05 Warren,Elisha * 35 5-10 2-4 4-6 2-3 5 2 5 4 2 0 16
04 Matsell,Dawson * 30 5-11 3-7 3-4 2-5 7 2 2 2 0 2 16
00 Massadila,Maxence * 32 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 8 3 0 2 4
06 Milivojevic,Marko * 20 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 2 2 1 4
07 Trice,Trayton 15 3-5 0-1 2-3 3-3 6 4 0 1 0 2 8
24 Thompson,Kevin 14 1-6 0-3 2-2 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 0 4
30 Andrice,Nathan 7 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 4
01 Lowry Jr,LaShard 14 0-4 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 2 2
23 Brown,Lucus 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-55 10-25 18-22 12-22 34 20 17 18 4 9 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33% 4-12   33.33% 7-7   100.00%
Second Half 14-25   56.00% 6-13   46.15% 11-15   73.33%
Total 27-55   49.1% 10-25   40.0% 18-22   81.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Roberts Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: D'Youville
19:35 MISS JUMPER by WARREN,ELISHA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WARREN,ELISHA
19:29 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,ELISHA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JORDAN 19:17 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by WOODS,COLLIN --

18:44 3-4 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS,SEAN
-- ASSIST  by MASSADILA,MAXENCE

MISS JUMPER by KLEITZ,TREY(in the paint) 18:15
-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,SEAN

17:47 3-6 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MASSADILA,MAXENCE(in the paint)
17:28 FOUL  by WARREN,ELISHA

MISS FT by SOUMAHORO,MOHAMED 17:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SOUMAHORO,MOHAMED 17:28 4-6 H 2

17:09 MISS LAYUP by WARREN,ELISHA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SOUMAHORO,MOHAMED 17:09

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:01 MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS,SEAN

-- REBOUND OFF by MATSELL,DAWSON
16:57 4-8 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by MATSELL,DAWSON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JORDAN 16:44
-- REBOUND DEF by MILIVOJEVIC,MARKO

16:34 MISS 3PTR by WARREN,ELISHA
REBOUND DEF by SOUMAHORO,MOHAMED --
GOOD 3PTR by KLEITZ,TREY 16:24 7-8 H 1
ASSIST  by WOODS,COLLIN --

15:59 TURNOVER  by MATSELL,DAWSON
STEAL  by WOODS,COLLIN 15:59
MISS LAYUP by WOODS,COLLIN(in the paint) 15:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MILIVOJEVIC,MARKO
15:47 MISS LAYUP by MASSADILA,MAXENCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KLEITZ,TREY --
MISS 3PTR by WOODS,COLLIN 15:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MASSADILA,MAXENCE
15:12 TURNOVER  by WARREN,ELISHA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:12
STEAL  by KLEITZ,TREY 15:12

15:12 SUB OUT by MATSELL,DAWSON
15:12 SUB OUT by MILIVOJEVIC,MARKO
15:12 SUB IN by THOMPSON,KEVIN
15:12 SUB IN by ANDRICE,NATHAN

SUB OUT by SOUMAHORO,MOHAMED 15:12
SUB IN by HICKS,ZACH 15:12
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,KEONJAY 14:57 10-8 V 2
ASSIST  by HICKS,ZACH --
FOUL  by BROWN,JORDAN 14:29

14:29 10-9 V 1 GOOD FT by ANDRICE,NATHAN
14:29 10-10 GOOD FT by ANDRICE,NATHAN

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JORDAN 14:12 13-10 V 3
ASSIST  by WOODS,COLLIN --

13:43 13-13 GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS,SEAN
-- ASSIST  by WARREN,ELISHA

GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,COLLIN(in the paint) 13:28 15-13 V 2
13:17 15-16 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS,SEAN

-- ASSIST  by MASSADILA,MAXENCE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 13:15

13:15 SUB OUT by MASSADILA,MAXENCE
13:15 SUB OUT by WARREN,ELISHA



13:15 SUB IN by LOWRY JR,LASHARD
13:15 SUB IN by MATSELL,DAWSON

SUB OUT by CARTER,KEONJAY 13:15
SUB IN by GARDNER,KHALIK 13:15

13:03 FOUL  by THOMPSON,KEVIN
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JORDAN 12:49 18-16 V 2

12:28 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KEVIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

12:27 FOUL  by ANDRICE,NATHAN
FOUL  by HICKS,ZACH 12:16
TURNOVER  by HICKS,ZACH 12:16

11:53 18-18 GOOD JUMPER by ANDRICE,NATHAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by KLEITZ,TREY(in the paint) 11:39 20-18 V 2
ASSIST  by WOODS,COLLIN --

11:21 20-21 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS,SEAN
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KEVIN

FOUL  by WOODS,COLLIN 11:21
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:21

11:21 SUB OUT by LOWRY JR,LASHARD
11:21 SUB OUT by ANDRICE,NATHAN
11:21 SUB IN by MASSADILA,MAXENCE
11:21 SUB IN by TRICE,TRAYTON

SUB OUT by KLEITZ,TREY 11:21
SUB OUT by HICKS,ZACH 11:21
SUB IN by LEE,JADEN 11:21
SUB IN by TRUBIA,GREYSON 11:21

11:21 20-22 H 2 GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,SEAN
TURNOVER  by WOODS,COLLIN 11:04

10:46 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KEVIN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TRICE,TRAYTON

10:39 20-24 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by TRICE,TRAYTON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,KHALIK 10:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MATSELL,DAWSON
10:12 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by LEE,JADEN --
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JORDAN 10:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TRICE,TRAYTON
09:47 MISS 3PTR by TRICE,TRAYTON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
09:44 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KEVIN
09:44 SUB IN by WARREN,ELISHA
09:39 MISS LAYUP by TRICE,TRAYTON(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TRICE,TRAYTON
09:26 MISS 3PTR by MASSADILA,MAXENCE

-- REBOUND OFF by WARREN,ELISHA
09:16 20-26 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by TRICE,TRAYTON(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JORDAN(in the paint) 08:53
08:53 BLOCK  by WARREN,ELISHA

-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,ELISHA
08:47 MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,SEAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
08:44 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,SEAN
08:44 SUB IN by BROWN,LUCUS

SUB OUT by BROWN,JORDAN 08:44
SUB OUT by TRUBIA,GREYSON 08:44
SUB IN by CARTER,KEONJAY 08:44
SUB IN by SOUMAHORO,MOHAMED 08:44
MISS JUMPER by LEE,JADEN(in the paint) 08:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by WOODS,COLLIN(in the paint) 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MATSELL,DAWSON
FOUL  by WOODS,COLLIN 08:18



SUB OUT by WOODS,COLLIN 08:18
SUB IN by BROWN,JORDAN 08:18

08:07 MISS LAYUP by MATSELL,DAWSON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SOUMAHORO,MOHAMED 08:07
REBOUND DEF by LEE,JADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by SOUMAHORO,MOHAMED(in the paint) 07:54 22-26 H 4
ASSIST  by CARTER,KEONJAY --
FOUL  by SOUMAHORO,MOHAMED 07:31
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:31

07:31 SUB OUT by MATSELL,DAWSON
07:31 SUB OUT by TRICE,TRAYTON
07:31 SUB IN by MILIVOJEVIC,MARKO
07:31 SUB IN by THOMPSON,KEVIN
07:29 TURNOVER  by MASSADILA,MAXENCE

STEAL  by GARDNER,KHALIK 07:29
TURNOVER  by GARDNER,KHALIK 07:25
FOUL  by CARTER,KEONJAY 07:14

07:06 MISS LAYUP by THOMPSON,KEVIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SOUMAHORO,MOHAMED 07:06
REBOUND DEF by LEE,JADEN --
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,KEONJAY 06:58

-- REBOUND DEF by MILIVOJEVIC,MARKO
06:33 22-28 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by MILIVOJEVIC,MARKO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WARREN,ELISHA
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JORDAN(in the paint) 06:05 24-28 H 4

05:35 TURNOVER  by MASSADILA,MAXENCE
STEAL  by GARDNER,KHALIK 05:35

05:34 FOUL  by BROWN,LUCUS
05:34 SUB OUT by BROWN,LUCUS
05:34 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KEVIN
05:34 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,SEAN
05:34 SUB IN by MATSELL,DAWSON

SUB OUT by GARDNER,KHALIK 05:34
SUB IN by KLEITZ,TREY 05:34

05:34 SUB OUT by MASSADILA,MAXENCE
05:34 SUB IN by LOWRY JR,LASHARD

TURNOVER  by BROWN,JORDAN 05:27
05:27 STEAL  by LOWRY JR,LASHARD
05:18 TURNOVER  by LOWRY JR,LASHARD

STEAL  by BROWN,JORDAN 05:18
05:18 FOUL  by REYNOLDS,SEAN

MISS LAYUP by SOUMAHORO,MOHAMED(in the paint) 05:05
05:05 BLOCK  by MILIVOJEVIC,MARKO

-- REBOUND DEF by LOWRY JR,LASHARD
04:43 TURNOVER  by MILIVOJEVIC,MARKO

STEAL  by CARTER,KEONJAY 04:43
04:38 SUB OUT by WARREN,ELISHA
04:38 SUB OUT by MILIVOJEVIC,MARKO
04:38 SUB IN by TRICE,TRAYTON
04:38 SUB IN by ANDRICE,NATHAN

SUB OUT by SOUMAHORO,MOHAMED 04:38
SUB IN by HICKS,ZACH 04:38
GOOD LAYUP by HICKS,ZACH(in the paint) 04:36 26-28 H 2
ASSIST  by BROWN,JORDAN --

04:22 MISS JUMPER by LOWRY JR,LASHARD(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CARTER,KEONJAY 04:22

-- REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,SEAN
04:04 SUB OUT by LOWRY JR,LASHARD
04:04 SUB IN by MASSADILA,MAXENCE
04:01 MISS 3PTR by MATSELL,DAWSON
03:59 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:50 FOUL  by REYNOLDS,SEAN
03:50 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,SEAN
03:50 SUB IN by WARREN,ELISHA

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JORDAN 03:44 28-28
03:34 28-31 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WARREN,ELISHA

-- ASSIST  by MASSADILA,MAXENCE
SUB OUT by LEE,JADEN 03:17
SUB IN by GARDNER,KHALIK 03:17
TURNOVER  by CARTER,KEONJAY 03:03

03:03 STEAL  by MATSELL,DAWSON
03:00 TURNOVER  by MATSELL,DAWSON

MISS JUMPER by HICKS,ZACH(in the paint) 02:44
REBOUND OFF by GARDNER,KHALIK --
MISS LAYUP by GARDNER,KHALIK(in the paint) 02:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TRICE,TRAYTON
02:36 MISS 3PTR by MATSELL,DAWSON

-- REBOUND OFF by TRICE,TRAYTON
02:17 FOUL  by ANDRICE,NATHAN
02:17 TURNOVER  by ANDRICE,NATHAN
02:17 SUB OUT by ANDRICE,NATHAN
02:17 SUB IN by LOWRY JR,LASHARD

SUB OUT by HICKS,ZACH 02:17
SUB IN by SOUMAHORO,MOHAMED 02:17
TURNOVER  by BROWN,JORDAN 02:05

02:05 STEAL  by MATSELL,DAWSON

02:01 28-33 H 5
GOOD LAYUP by MATSELL,DAWSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by CARTER,KEONJAY(in the paint) 01:38
REBOUND OFF by CARTER,KEONJAY --

01:37 FOUL  by TRICE,TRAYTON
GOOD FT by CARTER,KEONJAY 01:37 29-33 H 4
MISS FT by CARTER,KEONJAY 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MATSELL,DAWSON
FOUL  by SOUMAHORO,MOHAMED 01:17

01:17 29-34 H 5 GOOD FT by LOWRY JR,LASHARD
01:17 SUB OUT by TRICE,TRAYTON
01:17 SUB IN by MILIVOJEVIC,MARKO

SUB OUT by SOUMAHORO,MOHAMED 01:17
SUB IN by TRUBIA,GREYSON 01:17

01:17 29-35 H 6 GOOD FT by LOWRY JR,LASHARD
GOOD JUMPER by GARDNER,KHALIK(in the paint) 01:05 31-35 H 4

00:52 FOUL  by MILIVOJEVIC,MARKO
00:52 TURNOVER  by MILIVOJEVIC,MARKO

TURNOVER  by CARTER,KEONJAY 00:40
00:40 STEAL  by MASSADILA,MAXENCE

FOUL  by TRUBIA,GREYSON 00:11
00:11 31-36 H 5 GOOD FT by WARREN,ELISHA
00:11 31-37 H 6 GOOD FT by WARREN,ELISHA
00:11 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by KLEITZ,TREY 00:00 34-37 H 3
ASSIST  by BROWN,JORDAN --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Roberts Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: D'Youville
20:00 SUB OUT by LOWRY JR,LASHARD
20:00 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,SEAN

SUB OUT by GARDNER,KHALIK 20:00
SUB OUT by TRUBIA,GREYSON 20:00
SUB IN by WOODS,COLLIN 20:00



SUB IN by SOUMAHORO,MOHAMED 20:00
TURNOVER  by BROWN,JORDAN 19:48

19:48 STEAL  by MASSADILA,MAXENCE
19:39 34-39 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,ELISHA(in the paint)
19:26 FOUL  by MATSELL,DAWSON

MISS FT by SOUMAHORO,MOHAMED 19:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by CARTER,KEONJAY 19:26
SUB IN by GARDNER,KHALIK 19:26
GOOD FT by SOUMAHORO,MOHAMED 19:26 35-39 H 4

19:04 MISS 3PTR by MATSELL,DAWSON
REBOUND DEF by KLEITZ,TREY --

19:00 FOUL  by MASSADILA,MAXENCE
GOOD 3PTR by KLEITZ,TREY 18:49 38-39 H 1
ASSIST  by BROWN,JORDAN --

18:31 38-41 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS,SEAN
-- ASSIST  by MASSADILA,MAXENCE

TURNOVER  by SOUMAHORO,MOHAMED 18:10
FOUL  by GARDNER,KHALIK 17:53
FOUL  by KLEITZ,TREY 17:48

17:46 TURNOVER  by MASSADILA,MAXENCE
STEAL  by WOODS,COLLIN 17:46
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JORDAN(in the paint) 17:40 40-41 H 1
ASSIST  by WOODS,COLLIN --
FOUL  by GARDNER,KHALIK 17:27

17:27 MISS FT by WARREN,ELISHA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

17:27 SUB OUT by MILIVOJEVIC,MARKO
17:27 SUB IN by TRICE,TRAYTON
17:27 40-42 H 2 GOOD FT by WARREN,ELISHA

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JORDAN 17:04
REBOUND OFF by KLEITZ,TREY --

17:02 FOUL  by MASSADILA,MAXENCE
17:02 SUB OUT by MASSADILA,MAXENCE
17:02 SUB IN by LOWRY JR,LASHARD

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JORDAN 16:50
-- REBOUND DEF by MATSELL,DAWSON

16:32 MISS LAYUP by WARREN,ELISHA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WOODS,COLLIN --
BLOCK  by WOODS,COLLIN 16:32
MISS LAYUP by WOODS,COLLIN(in the paint) 16:25

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:02 40-45 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MATSELL,DAWSON

-- ASSIST  by WARREN,ELISHA
MISS 3PTR by GARDNER,KHALIK 15:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MATSELL,DAWSON
15:36 40-48 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS,SEAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by MATSELL,DAWSON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:20

15:20 SUB OUT by MATSELL,DAWSON
15:20 SUB IN by THOMPSON,KEVIN

TURNOVER  by KLEITZ,TREY 15:15
15:15 STEAL  by LOWRY JR,LASHARD
15:04 MISS JUMPER by LOWRY JR,LASHARD(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:55 42-48 H 6
SUB OUT by WOODS,COLLIN 14:34
SUB IN by LEE,JADEN 14:34
FOUL  by LEE,JADEN 14:29

14:29 MISS FT by WARREN,ELISHA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:29 42-49 H 7 GOOD FT by WARREN,ELISHA



GOOD LAYUP by GARDNER,KHALIK(in the paint) 14:16 44-49 H 5
13:57 44-51 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by THOMPSON,KEVIN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WARREN,ELISHA
FOUL  by SOUMAHORO,MOHAMED 13:36
TURNOVER  by SOUMAHORO,MOHAMED 13:36

13:27 TURNOVER  by WARREN,ELISHA
13:08 FOUL  by THOMPSON,KEVIN

GOOD FT by KLEITZ,TREY 13:07 45-51 H 6
GOOD FT by KLEITZ,TREY 13:07 46-51 H 5
MISS FT by KLEITZ,TREY 13:07

-- REBOUND DEF by LOWRY JR,LASHARD
12:51 MISS 3PTR by LOWRY JR,LASHARD

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMPSON,KEVIN
12:48 SUB OUT by WARREN,ELISHA
12:48 SUB IN by MATSELL,DAWSON

SUB OUT by GARDNER,KHALIK 12:48
SUB IN by CARTER,KEONJAY 12:48

12:43 MISS LAYUP by MATSELL,DAWSON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by MATSELL,DAWSON

FOUL  by BROWN,JORDAN 12:42
12:42 MISS FT by MATSELL,DAWSON
12:42 SUB OUT by TRICE,TRAYTON
12:42 SUB IN by ANDRICE,NATHAN

SUB OUT by SOUMAHORO,MOHAMED 12:42
SUB IN by HICKS,ZACH 12:42

12:42 46-52 H 6 GOOD FT by MATSELL,DAWSON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JORDAN 12:24
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KEVIN

12:11 MISS 3PTR by THOMPSON,KEVIN
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,ZACH --
GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JORDAN(in the paint) 12:02 48-52 H 4

11:45 TURNOVER  by LOWRY JR,LASHARD
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:45

11:45 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,SEAN
11:45 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KEVIN
11:45 SUB OUT by ANDRICE,NATHAN
11:45 SUB IN by MASSADILA,MAXENCE
11:45 SUB IN by WARREN,ELISHA
11:45 SUB IN by TRICE,TRAYTON

SUB OUT by KLEITZ,TREY 11:45
SUB IN by WOODS,COLLIN 11:45
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JORDAN 11:26 51-52 H 1
ASSIST  by WOODS,COLLIN --

11:14 FOUL  by TRICE,TRAYTON
11:14 TURNOVER  by TRICE,TRAYTON

MISS 3PTR by WOODS,COLLIN 10:58
-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,ELISHA

10:43 MISS 3PTR by MATSELL,DAWSON
REBOUND DEF by HICKS,ZACH --
MISS JUMPER by WOODS,COLLIN(in the paint) 10:26

-- REBOUND DEF by TRICE,TRAYTON
10:12 51-54 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by TRICE,TRAYTON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MASSADILA,MAXENCE
FOUL  by HICKS,ZACH 10:12

10:12 51-55 H 4 GOOD FT by TRICE,TRAYTON
TURNOVER  by WOODS,COLLIN 09:58

09:58 STEAL  by TRICE,TRAYTON
09:52 MISS JUMPER by LOWRY JR,LASHARD

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
09:50 TURNOVER  by WARREN,ELISHA
09:46 FOUL  by TRICE,TRAYTON



GOOD FT by WOODS,COLLIN 09:46 52-55 H 3
09:46 SUB OUT by LOWRY JR,LASHARD
09:46 SUB OUT by TRICE,TRAYTON
09:46 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,SEAN
09:46 SUB IN by MILIVOJEVIC,MARKO

GOOD FT by WOODS,COLLIN 09:46 53-55 H 2
FOUL  by LEE,JADEN 09:33

09:33 53-56 H 3 GOOD FT by MATSELL,DAWSON
09:33 53-57 H 4 GOOD FT by MATSELL,DAWSON

GOOD 3PTR by LEE,JADEN 09:21 56-57 H 1
ASSIST  by BROWN,JORDAN --

09:00 56-60 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by WARREN,ELISHA
-- ASSIST  by MATSELL,DAWSON

MISS JUMPER by WOODS,COLLIN(in the paint) 08:43
REBOUND OFF by WOODS,COLLIN --
TURNOVER  by WOODS,COLLIN 08:39

08:39 SUB OUT by MATSELL,DAWSON
08:39 SUB IN by THOMPSON,KEVIN
08:23 56-62 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,SEAN(in the paint)
08:08 FOUL  by MILIVOJEVIC,MARKO

MISS FT by HICKS,ZACH 08:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by HICKS,ZACH 08:08

-- REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,KEVIN
FOUL  by LEE,JADEN 07:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53
SUB OUT by LEE,JADEN 07:53
SUB OUT by HICKS,ZACH 07:53
SUB IN by KLEITZ,TREY 07:53
SUB IN by SOUMAHORO,MOHAMED 07:53

07:53 56-63 H 7 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KEVIN
07:53 56-64 H 8 GOOD FT by THOMPSON,KEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by SOUMAHORO,MOHAMED(in the paint) 07:36 58-64 H 6
ASSIST  by CARTER,KEONJAY --

07:19 FOUL  by WARREN,ELISHA
07:19 TURNOVER  by WARREN,ELISHA

MISS LAYUP by KLEITZ,TREY(in the paint) 07:08
-- REBOUND DEF by MILIVOJEVIC,MARKO

06:52 58-66 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by MILIVOJEVIC,MARKO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by THOMPSON,KEVIN

MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JORDAN 06:35
REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JORDAN --
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,KEONJAY 06:29

06:29 BLOCK  by WARREN,ELISHA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:28 SUB OUT by MILIVOJEVIC,MARKO
06:28 SUB IN by TRICE,TRAYTON

GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,KEONJAY(in the paint) 06:19 60-66 H 6
06:00 60-69 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS,SEAN

-- ASSIST  by MASSADILA,MAXENCE
TURNOVER  by WOODS,COLLIN 05:46

05:46 STEAL  by TRICE,TRAYTON
FOUL  by SOUMAHORO,MOHAMED 05:46

05:46 MISS FT by TRICE,TRAYTON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:46 SUB OUT by THOMPSON,KEVIN
05:46 SUB IN by MATSELL,DAWSON
05:46 60-70 H 10 GOOD FT by TRICE,TRAYTON
05:29 FOUL  by TRICE,TRAYTON

GOOD FT by CARTER,KEONJAY 05:29 61-70 H 9
05:29 SUB OUT by TRICE,TRAYTON
05:29 SUB IN by MILIVOJEVIC,MARKO



GOOD FT by CARTER,KEONJAY 05:29 62-70 H 8
05:08 62-73 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by MATSELL,DAWSON

-- ASSIST  by WARREN,ELISHA
GOOD LAYUP by WOODS,COLLIN(in the paint) 04:55 64-73 H 9

04:22 64-76 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by MATSELL,DAWSON
-- ASSIST  by MASSADILA,MAXENCE

TURNOVER  by WOODS,COLLIN 04:02
04:02 STEAL  by MILIVOJEVIC,MARKO
03:56 MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JORDAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SOUMAHORO,MOHAMED(in the paint) 03:37 66-76 H 10
ASSIST  by CARTER,KEONJAY --

03:25 MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by WOODS,COLLIN --
GOOD 3PTR by KLEITZ,TREY 03:15 69-76 H 7
ASSIST  by WOODS,COLLIN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:09
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:09

02:47 69-78 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by MASSADILA,MAXENCE(in the paint)
02:36 FOUL  by MILIVOJEVIC,MARKO

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:36
GOOD FT by CARTER,KEONJAY 02:36 70-78 H 8
GOOD FT by CARTER,KEONJAY 02:36 71-78 H 7

02:04 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by KLEITZ,TREY(in the paint) 01:48

01:48 BLOCK  by MILIVOJEVIC,MARKO
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by BROWN,JORDAN 01:48

01:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:25 MISS 3PTR by WARREN,ELISHA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:20 71-80 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by WARREN,ELISHA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MASSADILA,MAXENCE
GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,KEONJAY(in the paint) 01:02 73-80 H 7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:00
SUB OUT by KLEITZ,TREY 01:00
SUB IN by GARDNER,KHALIK 01:00
FOUL  by GARDNER,KHALIK 00:53

00:53 73-81 H 8 GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,SEAN
SUB OUT by GARDNER,KHALIK 00:53
SUB IN by KLEITZ,TREY 00:53

00:53 73-82 H 9 GOOD FT by REYNOLDS,SEAN
00:53 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,SEAN
00:53 SUB IN by LOWRY JR,LASHARD

MISS 3PTR by CARTER,KEONJAY 00:43
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:41 FOUL  by MATSELL,DAWSON
GOOD FT by SOUMAHORO,MOHAMED 00:41 74-82 H 8

00:41 SUB OUT by LOWRY JR,LASHARD
00:41 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,SEAN

SUB OUT by KLEITZ,TREY 00:41
SUB IN by GARDNER,KHALIK 00:41
GOOD FT by SOUMAHORO,MOHAMED 00:41 75-82 H 7

00:10 TURNOVER  by TEAM
00:10 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,SEAN
00:10 SUB OUT by MILIVOJEVIC,MARKO
00:10 SUB IN by LOWRY JR,LASHARD
00:10 SUB IN by THOMPSON,KEVIN

SUB OUT by GARDNER,KHALIK 00:10
SUB IN by KLEITZ,TREY 00:10
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JORDAN(in the paint) 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by WARREN,ELISHA


